Headline earnings attributable to shareholders

Loss attributable to shareholders  (130 501)  (537 938)

Gross revaluation of investment property  24 443  690 671

Gross revaluation of investment property held for sale  45 608 –

Gross revaluation of investment property recognised in equity
accounted joint venture

 (22 665)  11 166

Loss on sale of property held for sale  1 529 –

Impairment of investment in joint venture –  30 418

Headline earnings attributable to shareholders  (81 586)  194 317

Weighted average number of shares in issue  349 395  349 395

Total shares issued  376 067  376 067

Less: treasury shares  (26 672)  (26 672)

(Loss)/profit per share

Basic and diluted loss per share (cents)  (37,35)  (153,96)

Headline and diluted headline earnings per share  (23,35)  55,62

16.	 RECLASSIFICATION OF INCOME AND EXPENSES
Following a review of the income and expenses disclosed in the statement of comprehensive income during the current
financial year, the following expenses have been reclassified in the current year:

Previously
reported as
at 30 June

2019
R’000

Reclas-
sification

R’000

Restated as
at 30 June

2019
R’000

Statement of comprehensive income

Property expenses (191 929) (1 505) (193 434)

Impairment loss on trade receivables – 1505 1 505

Impairment loss on trade receivables
Impairment loss on trade receivables of R1,5 million was previously included under property expenses and has now
been disclosed separately on the statement of comprehensive income in line with IFRS 9 disclosure requirements.

SUMMARY OF
FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Audited
For the

30 June
2020

Audited
For the

30 June
2019

Shares in issue and used for dividend calculation (’000)  349 395  349 395

Weighted average number of shares in issue (’000)  349 395  349 395

Net asset value per share (cents)*  584,27  614,05

Basic and diluted loss per share (cents)  (37,35)  (153,96)

Headline and diluted earnings per share (cents) (23,35)  55,62

Dividend per share (cents) –  71,37

Share price (cents)  140,00  390,00

LTV ratio* (%) 46,2 47,2

Cost-to-income ratios

Gross property cost-to-income ratio (%) 40,5 34,4

Net property cost-to-income ratio (%) 27,1 20,4

Gross total cost-to-income ratio (%) 47,6 39,9

Net total cost-to-income ratio (%) 35,9 28,2

*	 Calculated in line with BPR and the prior year has been recalculated on the same basis.

30 TEXTON PROPERTY FUND LIMITED